
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

24.04.2025 Seite 1/2

QMX Gold Signs Agreement to Extend
Convertible Debentures to October 1, 2014

12.08.2014 | The Newswire

Toronto, Ontario / TNW-ACCESSWIRE / August 12, 2014 / QMX Gold Corp.  (TSXV:QMX)("QMX" or the
"Company") and its debentureholders have agreed to amend the convertible debenture dated April 28, 2010
to extend the maturity date of the convertible debentures to October 1st, 2014. The convertible debentures
have an aggregate value of $4.2 million (plus interest) and were due to be repaid on April 28, 2014.

On the execution of the amending agreement, the debentureholders have acknowledged and waived the
existing default condition and are making certain financial accommodations to allow QMX to proceed with the
pending sale of the Snow Lake property to Northern Sun Mining Corp. that is expected to close on or before
September 30, 2014.

About QMX

QMX Gold Corp.  is a Canadian mining company traded on the TSX-V under the symbol "QMX". The
company is focusing on mine development and exploration in Quebec and is actively looking for other mining
projects for acquisition in the Val D'or area. QMX Gold continues mining activities at its Lac Herbin property
in Val d'Or with production estimated at 16,500 - 17,500 ounces of gold in 2014.

Contact Information:

Brett New, Louis Baribeau, Rob Hopkins,

President and CEO Public Relations Investor Relations

Tel: (416) 861-5904 Tel: (514) 667-2304 Tel: (416) 861-5899

Toll free: +1 877-717-3027

Email: info@qmxgold.ca

Website: www.qmxgold.ca

Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Information and Mineral Resources:

This press release contains or may be deemed to contain "forward-looking information" within the meaning of
applicable Canadian securities legislation. Forward-looking information includes, but is not limited to,
statements (express or implied) relating to the terms of the convertible debentures, the proposed sale of the
Snow Lake property, the future financial or operating performance of QMX Gold, its properties and/or its
projects. Generally, forward-looking information can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology
such as "plans", "expects" or "does not expect", "is expected", "budget", "scheduled", "estimates",
"forecasts", "intends", "anticipates" or "does not anticipate", or "believes", or variations of such words and
phrases or state that certain actions, events or results "may", "could", "would", "might" or "will be taken",
"occur" or "be achieved". Forward looking information is subject to known and unknown risks, uncertainties
and other factors that may cause the actual results, level of activity, performance or achievements of the

/profil/222--The-Newswire
/aktien/340--QMX-Gold-Corp
/aktien/702--Northern-Sun-Mining-Corp
/aktien/340--QMX-Gold-Corp


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

24.04.2025 Seite 2/2

Company, its properties and/or its projects to be materially different from those expressed or implied by such
forward-looking information, including but not limited to those risks described in the annual information form
of the Company, which is available under the profile of the Company on SEDAR. Although the Company has
attempted to identify important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those
contained in forward-looking information, there may be other factors that cause results not to be as
anticipated, estimated or intended. There can be no assurance that such information will prove to be
accurate, as actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such
statements. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on forward-looking information. The
Company does not undertake to update any forward-looking information, except in accordance with
applicable securities laws. It should also be noted that mineral resources that are not mineral reserves do not
have demonstrated economic viability.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in policies of the
TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Copyright (c) 2014 TheNewswire - All rights reserved.

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/179946--QMX-Gold-Signs-Agreement-to-Extend-Convertible-Debentures-to-October-1-2014.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/179946--QMX-Gold-Signs-Agreement-to-Extend-Convertible-Debentures-to-October-1-2014.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

